

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.5259/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2004 in CRR No. 1378/2004  
of HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ARJUN DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMIR BISWAS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing proof of surrender and stay)

Date: 16/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No. 2

Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ner states that Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that Respondent No.1 is evading service. Let steps for substituted service of notice with regard to the said respondent be taken within six weeks.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master