

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5259/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2004 in CRR No. 1378/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ARJUN DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMIR BISWAS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 27.7.2007)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Vig,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since no steps have been taken for service of notice on the
unserved respondent No. 1 in spite of grant of several
opportunities, the Special Leave Petition stands dismissed so far
as respondent No. 1 is concerned.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master